P.O. Box 967
100 PUBLIC SQUARE
BENTON, IL 62812

JOHN GULLEY, FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER

PAMELA J. SMITH, CHIEF DEPUTY @ GLENDA DOYLE, TERI WOOLARD, AMY SILEVEN - DEPUTIES

2014 Real Estate Taxes Payable 2015
Billing and Collection Dates

Mail bills

Start collection

1* Installment due date

2" Installment due date

Friendly reminders mailed

Certified notices mailed

Last day to pay with personal check
Last day to pay to avoid publication
Publication

Produce annual tax judgment record
Last day to register for tax sale
Application for judgment
Judgment

Annual tax sale

Friday, June 26
Monday, June 29
Monday, July 27
Monday, September 28
Friday, October 9
Friday, October 23
Friday, October 23
Friday, October 30
Thursday, November 5
Thursday, November 5
Friday, November 13
Monday, November 16
Thursday, November 19
Friday, November 20 — 10:30 AM

2015 Mobile Home Privilege Tax
Billing and Collection Dates

Mail bills

Start collection

Due date

Friendly reminders mailed

Certified notices mailed

Last day to pay with personal check
Last day to pay to avoid publication
Publication

Produce annual tax judgment record
Last day to register for tax sale
Application for judgment
Judgment

Annual tax sale

Tuesday, March 17
Wednesday, March 18
Monday, May 18
Tuesday, May 26
Friday, October 23
Friday, October 23
Friday, October 30
Thursday, November 5
Thursday, November 5
Friday, November 13
Monday, November 16
Thursday, November 19
Friday, November 20 — 10:30 AM

618-438-7311 @ 618-438-3510 (fax) e jgulley@franklincountyil.org e www.franklincountyil.gov



